S

| oy — fv:wm.,v.,,,‘_n_?_,hi_*ﬂ

| '
January 13, 2021

LEGAL NOTICE

The Board of Assessment Appeals, Town of Manchester, Connecticut will hold special
meetings on:
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Tuesday, March 2, 2021 at 6:30 PM

Thursday, March 4, 2021 at 6:30 PM

Saturday, March 6, 2021 at 8:30 AM

Tuesday, March 9, 2021 at 6:30 PM

Thursday, March 11, 2021 at 6:30 PM

Monday, March 15, 2021 at 6:30 PM (if necessary)

Thursday, March 18, 2021 at 6:30 PM (if necessary)

Saturday, March 20, 2021 at 8:30 AM (if necessary)

Saturday, September 11, 2021 at 8:30 AM (motor vehicle assessment appeals only)

All meetings will be held at the Office of Assessment & Collection, Town of Manchester,
Town Hall, 41 Center Street, Manchester, Connecticut, though a virtual meeting
component will be added if allowed. The purpose of these meetings is to discuss
organization, conduct assessment appeal hearings, and conduct assessment appeal
deliberations and other business related to appeals of assessments on the Grand List of
October 1, 2020. As the exact amount of assessment appeals will not be known until late
February 2021, the Board of Assessment Appeals may need to add meetings to the
schedule or cancel meetings listed on the schedule if necessary.

In addition, the Board of Assessment Appeals, Town of Manchester, Connecticut will
hold a meeting on Tuesday, January 11, 2022 at 6:30 PM at the Town of Manchester,
Office of Assessment & Collection, 41 Center Street, Manchester, Connecticut. The
purpose of this meeting will be to discuss organizational matters, elect officers, discuss
any old or new business, and schedule for Board of Assessment Appeals hearing dates for
the Grand List of October 1, 2021.



